

SR0900

LRB096 23131 GRL 42473 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Chuck V. White of Tilton; and

WHEREAS, Chuck White was elected to serve on the Vermilion County Board in 2005; he also served on the Danville Township Board for many years, having been elected to another 4-year term in 2009; and

8 WHEREAS, Chuck White was the owner of Signs and Designs in 9 Tilton; and

10 WHEREAS, Chuck White will be remembered fondly by his 11 family, friends, and constituents for his great dedication and 12 conscientious nature; therefore, be it

13 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL 14 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with 15 his family and friends, the passing of Chuck V. White; and be 16 it further

17 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 18 presented to the family of Chuck White as an expression of our 19 sympathy.